ARKANSAS SENATE
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 296
"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY - BEEBE APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

JBC 04/07/03 (6)

S %k %k sk % ok ok % sk %k %k sk % ok sk %k %k ok sk % ok ok % ok %k ok sk % ok ok % ok %k %k k% ok ok % ok % % k % %

S %k ok sk ok ok sk % sk %k %k sk % ok ok % sk %k ok sk % ok ok % ok k ok sk % ok ok %k ok %k k% ok ok % ok % % k % %

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 296.

Amend Senate Bill No. 296 as originally introduced:

Page 5, delete line 31 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(109)

(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)

(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)

Food Service Worker I

AR STATE UNIV-BEEBE-ASU-SEARCY
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

Vice Chancellor/ASU-Searcy

Director of Academic Affairs
Director of Student Affairs

Director of Continuing Education
Business Manager

Industrial Relations Coordinator
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

DP Network Manager II

Coordinator of Information Services
Building Plant Maint. Supv. II
Management Project Analyst

Computer Support Specialist I
Purchasing Agent

Financial Aid Officer II
Administrative Assistant II
Accounting Tech II

Equipment Mechanic

Administrative Secretary

Personnel Assistant I — Inst
Secretary II

Custodial Supervisor II

Maintenance Worker Supervisor
Custodial Worker II

Watchman

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(LTI e

2

[ S TP O T O W

=N NN

GRADE

90,225
64,337
61,627
61,627
58,000
57,839

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

3

92,338
65,959
63,198
63,198
59,502
59,338

22
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
15
15
14
14

w &~

1 of 2



(133)

(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)

And

Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor
Student Devel. Specialist/Librarian
Counselor
Part-time Faculty
TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS
Bookstore Office Manager

36

=

Page 5, line 32, delete “391” and substitute “512”

And

86,400
74,360
64,746
56,394
44,458
54,766
36,557

88,442
76,173
66,376
57,865
45,658
56,207
37,544

GRADE 14~

Page 7, line 16, delete “twenty five (125)” and substitute “sixty five (165)”

And

Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in their entirety and substitute the

following:

“(01) REGULAR SALARIES $ 8,489,711 S 8,489,711
(02) EXTRA HELP 79,652 79,652
(03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING 2,004,053 2,004,053
(04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION

(A) OPER. EXPENSE 713,026 713,026
(B) CONF. & TRAVEL 13,532 13,532
(C) PROF. FEES 7,200 7,200
(D) CAP. OUTLAY 9,395 9,395
(E) DATA PROC. 0 0
(05) FUNDED DEPRECIATION 80,000 80,000
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED $ 11,396,569 S 11,396,569”

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator Capps
Representatives D. Evans, Pate
JAD/JAD - 040720031354

JAD255

JAD255

Senate Amendment No.

to Senate Bill No.

296

Secretary

2 of 2



