ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 04/07/03 (6)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 296

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY - BEEBE APPROPRIATION FOR

THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 296.

Amend Senate Bill No. 296 as originally introduced:

Page 5	, delete line 31 in its entirety and s	ubstitute	the foll	owing:
"(109) Food Service Worker I		2	GRAD	Е З
	AR STATE UNIV-BEEBE-ASU-SEARCY			
	TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL			
	ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS			
(110)	Vice Chancellor/ASU-Searcy	1	90,225	92,338
(111)	Director of Academic Affairs	1	64,337	65,959
(112)	Director of Student Affairs	1	61,627	63,198
(113)	Director of Continuing Education	1	61,627	63,198
(114)	Business Manager	1	58,000	59,502
(115)	Industrial Relations Coordinator	1	57,839	59,338
	TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL			
	CLASSIFIED POSITIONS			
(116)	DP Network Manager II	1	GRAD	E 22
(117)	Coordinator of Information Services	1	GRAD	E 19
	Building Plant Maint. Supv. II	1	GRAD	E 18
(119)	Management Project Analyst	1	GRAD	E 18
(120)	Computer Support Specialist I	1	GRAD	E 18
	Purchasing Agent	1	GRADI	E 18
(122)	Financial Aid Officer II	2	GRAD	E 18
(123)	Administrative Assistant II	1	GRAD	E 17
(124)	Accounting Tech II	1	GRAD	E 15
(125)	Equipment Mechanic	1	GRAD	E 15
(126)	Administrative Secretary	1	GRAD	E 14
(127)	Personnel Assistant I — Inst	1	GRAD	E 14
(128)	Secretary II	7	GRAD	E 13
(129)	Custodial Supervisor II	1	GRAD	E 8
(130)	Maintenance Worker Supervisor	1	GRAD	E 7
(131)	Custodial Worker II	2	GRAD	E 4
(132)	Watchman	1	GRAD	Е З
	TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL			
	ACADEMIC POSITIONS			



(133) Faculty	36						
Professor		-	88,442				
Associate Professor		-	76,173				
Assistant Professor			66,376				
Instructor		56,394	57,865				
(134) Student Devel. Specialist/Librar:	ian l	44,458	45,658				
(135) Counselor	2	54,766	56,207				
(136) Part-time Faculty	50	36,557	37,544				
TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRIS	ES	-					
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS							
(137) Bookstore Office Manager	<u>1</u>	GR	ADE 14"				
	—						
And							
Page 5, line 32, delete "391" and subst:	itute "512"						
And							
Page 7, line 16, delete "twenty five (125)" and substitute "sixty five (165)"							
			-)"			
And)"			
	ooin ontinotu		tituto the)"			
Page 8, delete lines ll through 14 in the	neir entirety		titute the)"			
Page 8, delete lines ll through 14 in the following:		and subs)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES	\$ 8,489,7	and subs 11 \$	8,489,711)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (02) EXTRA HELP	\$	and subs 11 \$ 52	8,489,711 79,652)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING	\$ 8,489,7	and subs 11 \$ 52	8,489,711)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0	and subs 11 \$ 52 53	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION (A) OPER. EXPENSE	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0 713,0	and subs 11 \$ 52 53 26	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053 713,026)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION (A) OPER. EXPENSE (B) CONF. & TRAVEL	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0 713,0 13,5	and subs 11 \$ 52 53 26 32	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053 713,026 13,532)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (2) (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION (A) OPER. EXPENSE (B) CONF. & TRAVEL (C) PROF. FEES	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0 713,0 13,5 7,2	and subs 11 \$ 52 53 26 32 00	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053 713,026 13,532 7,200)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (2) (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION (A) OPER. EXPENSE (B) CONF. & TRAVEL (C) PROF. FEES (D) CAP. OUTLAY	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0 713,0 13,5	and subs 11 \$ 52 53 26 32 00	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053 713,026 13,532)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (2) (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION (A) OPER. EXPENSE (B) CONF. & TRAVEL (C) PROF. FEES	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0 713,0 13,5 7,2	and subs 11 \$ 52 53 26 32 00	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053 713,026 13,532 7,200)"			
Page 8, delete lines 11 through 14 in th following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES (2) (02) EXTRA HELP (03) PERSONAL SERV MATCHING (04) MAINT & GEN. OPERATION (A) OPER. EXPENSE (B) CONF. & TRAVEL (C) PROF. FEES (D) CAP. OUTLAY	\$ 8,489,7 79,6 2,004,0 713,0 13,5 7,2	and subs 11 \$ 52 53 26 32 00 95 0 00	8,489,711 79,652 2,004,053 713,026 13,532 7,200 9,395)"			

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and ______By: Senator Capps
Representatives D. Evans, Pate
JAD/JAD - 040720031354
JAD255
Secretary